THE DATASHEET OF
EFO-H418MS12
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SAW Resonators
SAW Resonators
Saw Resonator, UHF, Frequency 200–700 MHz EFO-H
EFOHn n n n MS03n
EFOHn n n n MS12n
SAW Resonators are capable of fundamental wave oscillation,
and are particularly suited for simplification, size reduction,
and stabilization of circuit, compared with conventional LC
oscillation and quartz crystal oscillation.
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Ratings and Characteristics
2 Port Type—Operating temperature range: –20 to 80°C / Phase shift: 180°
(continued on following page)
						 Temperature
	 Part No.	 Center Frequency	 Insertion Loss (dB)	 Loaded Q	 Capacitance (pF)	 Characteristics
	 EFOH200MS03	 200.000 ±0.250
	 EFOH214MS03	 214.000 ±0.250
	 EFOH220MS03	 220.000 ±0.250
	 EFOH2243S03	 224.300 ±0.250
	 EFOH225MS03	 224.700 ±0.250
	 EFOH235MS03	 235.400 ±0.250				 Max. frequency drift:
	 EFOH245MS03	 245.000 ±0.250	 15 max.	 700 min.	 1.3 ±0.3	 –150 to 50 ppm/ °C
	 EFOH250MS03	 250.000 ±0.250				 (–20 to 80°C)
	 EFOH270MS03	 270.000 ±0.250
	 EFOH287MS03	 287.995 ±0.250
	 EFOH290MS03	 290.000 ±0.250
	 EFOH295MS03	 295.000 ±0.250
	 EFOH300MS03	 300.000 ±0.250
E F O MH
Product Code Type
EFO	  Resonators
Nominal Frequency
H	 SAW
Type Design No. Frequency Tolerance
S
Material/Package
S	 Quartz crystal
	 Round can type
295M	  295 MHz
310M	  310 MHz
312M	  312 MHz
318M	  318 MHz
	 Examples
0	 2 port
1	 1 port
Nil.	 ±250 kHz
A to Z	 Special
■ Features
• Capable of fundamental oscillation
• Superior temperature characteristics
• Suited for simplification, size reduction, and
stabilization of the circuit
• Wide frequency range: 200 to 700 MHz (available for
requested frequency)
■ Recommended Applications
• Capable of fundamental oscillation
• Superior temperature characteristics
• Suited for simplification, size reduction, and
stabilization of the circuit
• Wide frequency range: 200 to 700 MHz (available for
requested frequency)
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety issues arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation.
SAW Resonators
■ Ratings and Characteristics (cont’d)
2 Port Type (cont’d)—Operating temperature range: –20 to 80°C / Phase shift: 180°
						 Temperature
	 Part No.	 Center Frequency	 Insertion Loss (dB)	 Loaded Q	 Capacitance (pF)	 Characteristics
EFOH301MS03	 300.700 ±0.250
EFOH304MS03	 303.875 ±0.250
EFOH3043S03	 304.300 ±0.250
EFOH3046S03	 304.600 ±0.250
EFOH306MS03	 306.000 ±0.250
EFOH307MS03	 307.300 ±0.250
EFOH310MS03	 310.000 ±0.250
EFOH311MS03	 310.700 ±0.250		 700 min.
EFOH312MS03	 312.000 ±0.250
EFOH314MS03	 314.200 ±0.250
EFOH3145S03	 314.575 ±0.250
EFOH3148S03	 314.870 ±0.250
EFOH315MS03	 315.000 ±0.250
EFOH318MS03	 318.000 ±0.250
EFOH3195S03	 319.500 ±0.250
EFOH330MS03	 330.000 ±0.250
EFOH350MS03	 350.000 ±0.250
EFOH370MS03	 370.000 ±0.250
EFOH379MS03	 379.000 ±0.250
EFOH384MS03	 384.000 ±0.250
EFOH390MS03	 390.000 ±0.250
EFOH395MS03	 395.000 ±0.250
EFOH400MS03	 400.000 ±0.250
EFOH402MS03	 402.080 ±0.250
EFOH403MS03	 403.550 ±0.250
EFOH407MS03	 407.350 ±0.250
EFOH410MS03	 410.000 ±0.250
EFOH411MS03	 410.700 ±0.250
EFOH417MS03	 417.000 ±0.250
EFOH418MS03	 418.000 ±0.250
EFOH419MS03	 419.000 ±0.250
EFOH423MS03	 423.220 ±0.250
EFOH425MS03	 425.000 ±0.250
EFOH430MS03	 430.000 ±0.250
EFOH4332S03	 433.200 ±0.250
EFOH4337S03	 433.750 ±0.250
EFOH338S03	 433.890 ±0.250
EFOH434MS03	 433.920 ±0.250
EFOH450MS03	 450.000 ±0.250
EFOH453MS03	 450.000 ±0.250
EFOH458MS03	 458.850 ±0.250
EFOH470MS03	 470.000 ±0.250
EFOH490MS03	 490.000 ±0.250
EFOH510MS03	 510.000 ±0.250
EFOH530MS03	 530.000 ±0.250
EFOH550MS03	 550.000 ±0.250
EFOH570MS03	 570.000 ±0.250
EFOH590MS03	 590.000 ±0.250
EFOH610MS03	 610.000 ±0.250
EFOH630MS03	 630.000 ±0.250
EFOH650MS03	 650.000 ±0.250
EFOH674MS03	 674.000 ±0.250
15 max.
500 min.
1.3 ± 0.3
Max. frequency drift:
–150 to 50 ppm/°C
(–20 to 80°C)
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety issues arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation.
SAW Resonators
■ Ratings and Characteristics (cont’d)
1 Port Type (cont’d)—Operating temperature range: –20 to 80°C
Note: Also available are types other than above standard products in the frequency range of 200 to 700 MHz. Other frequencies are also available. Please consult Panasonic.
(continued on following page)
					 Temperature
	 Part No.	 Resonant Frequency	 Resonant Resistance	 Capacitance (pF)	 Characteristics
EFOH100MS11	 100.000 ±0.250	 90 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH160MS11	 160.000 ±0.250	 50 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH168MS11	 168.000 ±0.250	 50 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH176MS11	 176.000 ±0.250	 50 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH192MS11	 192.250 ±0.250	 50 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH200MS12	 200.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 3.0 ±0.5
EFOH224MS12	 224.500 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 3.0 ±0.5
EFOH225MS12	 224.700 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH235MS12	 235.200 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH240MS12	 240.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 3.0 ±0.5
EFOH246MS12	 246.150 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.5 ±0.5
EFOH264MS11	 264.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH266MS11	 266.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH280MS16	 280.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH290MS12	 290.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH293MS12	 293.650 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH300MS11	 300.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH300MS12	 300.00 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH301MS12	 300.700 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH303MS11	 303.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH304MS11	 303.875 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH304MS12	 303.875 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH3043S16	 304.300 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH308MS12	 308.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH310MS12	 310.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH312MS12	 312.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH313MS12	 313.500 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH314MS12	 314.200 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH315MS16	 315.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH316MS16	 316.025 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH318MS12	 318.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH320MS11	 320.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH325MS12	 325.700 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH328MS11	 328.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH330MS12	 330.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH333MS11	 333.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH334MS12	 334.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH345MS16	 345.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH355MS12	 355.700 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH360MS12	 360.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH364MS12	 364.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
Max. frequency drift:
–150 to 50 ppm/°C
(–20 to 80°C)
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.

.
3.
0
m
ax
.
2
5.08 ± 0.20
31
Terminal
(1) Input or Output
(2) Output or Input
(3) Ground
					 Temperature
	 Part No.	 Resonant Frequency	 Resonant Resistance	 Capacitance (pF)	 Characteristics
EFOH380MS11	 380.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH389MS12	 389.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH396MS11	 396.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH400MS11	 400.000 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH404MS12	 404.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH407MS12	 407.300 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH417MS12	 417.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH418MS16	 418.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH419MS12	 419.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH422MS12	 422.500 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH423MS16	 423.220 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH4332S12	 433.200 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH434MS16	 433.920 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH458MS11	 458.650 ±0.250	 40 Ω max.	 1.4 ±0.5
EFOH460MS12	 460.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH479MS16	 460.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
EFOH490MS16	 460.000 ±0.250	 30 Ω max.	 2.0 ±0.5
Max. frequency drift:
–150 to 50 ppm/°C